

421 Berry St. • Roseville, CA 95678 • Phone: (916) 783-3131 • FAX (916) 773-6874

FOR THE BEAUTY OF THE GROUNDS, AND THE SAFETY OF THE STAFF AND OUR VISITORS, PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

RULES AND REGULATIONS

OF THE ROSEVILLE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

- 1. FLOWERS AND DECORATIVE ITEMS MAY BE PLACED ON THE MARKER OR ITS CONCRETE BORDER ONLY. NO ITEMS MAY BE PLACED ON/IN THE GROUND, TREES, ROSE TREES, ETC.
- 2. NO BREAKABLE ITEMS, ROCKS, BARK, SMALL TRINKETS, SHEPHERD HOOKS, BALLOONS, WINDCHIMES, OR OTHER ITEMS CONSIDERED UNSAFE OR HAZARDOUS.
- 3. NON-COMPLIANT, UNSAFE, DISCOLORED OR UNSIGHTLY ITEMS WILL BE REMOVED.
- 4. HOLIDAY DECORATIONS WILL BE REMOVED 30 DAYS AFTER THE HOLIDAY.
- 5. NO DECORATIONS ALLOWED AT THE SKYLIGHT NICHES.
- 6. ONLY COMPANIES PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT MAY SET MARKERS OR PERFORM ANY WORK ON DISTRICT GROUNDS.
- 7. THE DISTRICT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REMOVE/REPAIR ANY MARKER DEEMED UNSAFE.
- 8. MARKERS MUST COMPLY WITH THE DISTRICT'S MARKER REQUIREMENTS. SEE THE OFFICE FOR COMPLETE MARKER REQUIREMENTS.
- 9. MARKERS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE PURCHASER, WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REPAIRS OR MAINTENANCE TO SUCH MARKERS.
- 10. THE DISTRICT ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE, THEFT, DETERIORATION, AND/OR VANDALISM OF MARKERS OR OTHER ITEMS LEFT ON CEMETERY GROUNDS.
- 11. THE DISTRICT, ITS TRUSTEES AND EMPLOYEES ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE SUFFERED BY ANY PERSONS WHILE ON CEMETERY GROUNDS. EVERY PERSON ENTERING THE CEMETERY DOES SO AT HIS OR HER OWN RISK. CHILDREN MUST BE UNDER DIRECT CONTROL OF AN ADULT.

OFFICE HOURS: 8:00am-4:00pm Monday-Friday (Closed for Lunch) Gate Hours: 7:30am-Dusk Daily Approved by the Board of Trustees on: August 8, 2013